BHAGWAN PARSHURAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SECTOR-17 ROHINI NEW DELHI-110089

No. F.1/BPIT/GRC/2022/1457

Date: 12th May, 2022

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

In pursuance of All India Council for Technical Education (Establishment of Mechanism for Grievance Redressal) Regulations 2012, a Grievance Redressal Committee is reconstituted in BPIT, for addressing the grievances of students, parents and other stakeholders. Aggrieved students, parents & other stakeholders may henceforth submit their grievances to this Committee on any working day during office hours.

Grievances so received from students, their parents & other stakeholders shall be considered and addressed by this Committee of the Institution within four weeks 'time, following the principles of Natural Justice and prevailing rules and regulations with the perspectives of the welfare of the students. However, if they are not satisfied with the decision of the Grievance Redressal Committee, they may send their appeal to the OMBUDSMAN appointed by GGSIP University directly. The composition of Institutional level Grievance Redressal Committee is as under:

1.	Sh. Vinod Vats	Ombudsman
2.	Prof. Payal Pahwa	Member
3.	Prof. Abhijit Nayak	Member
4.	Prof. Anuradha Bhasin	Member
	Prof. Sundram Priyadarshinie	Member
	Prof. Abhishek Swaroop	Member
	Prof. Achal Kaushik	Member
	Ms. Mehak Vadhera	Member (Special Invitee CSE- 4 th Sem)
9.	Mr. Ansh Handa	Member (Special Invitee MBA Ist Sem)

This issues with the prior approval of competent authority.

(Prof. Payal Pahwa)

Principal

Copy to:

- 1. Via e-mail to all Directors, OSD, Dean's & HOD's
- 2. Prof. Achal Kaushik-Pls. upload on the website.
- 3. Via e-mail to all concerned
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Hon'ble Gen. Secretary- for kind information